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Will the Minister of CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS be pleased to state:

(a) the name of the public sector pharmaceutical companies under the administrative control of the Ministry;

(b) the details of their profit/loss during each of the last three years and the current year;

(c) whether certain companies have submitted proposals regarding venturing into new business areas; and

(d) if so, the details thereof ?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS (SHRI SRIKANT KUMAR JENA)

(a) Following public sector pharmaceutical companies are under the administrative control of this Ministry :-

1. Hindustan Antibiotics Limited (HAL), Pimpri, Pune
2. Bengal Chemicals & Pharmaceuticals Limited (BCPL), Kolkata
3. Indian Drugs & Pharmaceuticals Limited (IDPL), Gurgaon
4. Karnataka Antibiotics & Pharmaceuticals Limited (KAPL), Bangaluru
5. Rajasthan Drugs & Pharmaceuticals Limited (RDPL), Jaipur
6. Bengal Immunity Limited (BIL), Kolkata
7. Smith Stanistreet Pharmaceuticals Limited (SSPL), Kolkata

(b) Details of Profit/Loss during last three years and the current year are as under:-

        (Rs. in crore)
Name of PSU 2007-08  2008-09  2009-10  2010-11
        (Upto Oct 2010)

KAPL  5.19  6.00  11.50  0.57

RDPL  3.84  0.23  1.19  1.57

IDPL  (438.88) (481.40) (470.75)# (320.00)

BCPL  (9.80)  (5.35)#  (5.33)# (12.97)

HAL  (20.71)  (22.09)  (41.72)# (19.23)

# Provisional

Note:   Figures in bracket denote loss. The Companies at SI. No. 6 & 7 are closed.


(c) No Sir.

(d) Does not arise.
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